

# Certificate of Currency

## Professional Indemnity & Public Liability Combined

**This Certificate:**

- has been issued on behalf of your insurer by BizCover Pty Ltd, please contact BizCover for any enquiries
- is issued for informational purposes only, it does not form part of the Policy terms and conditions
- does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy listed;
- is only a summary of the cover provided. For full particulars, reference must be made to the current policy wording & schedule;
- In the case of inconsistency between this Certificate and the Policy Schedule, the Policy Schedule shall prevail.
- is current only at the date of issue.

Name Of Insured	ALPHA DISABILITY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ABN: 55647407930)
Occupation	Allied Health • Aged and/or Disability Care Worker
Policy Number	BMM/38811/000/24/N
Insurance Period	4.00pm Local Standard Time on 01 Mar 2024 to 4.00pm Local Standard Time on 01 Mar 2025
Limit of Indemnity	Section A : Professional Indemnity AUD\$5,000,000 Section B : Public and Products Liability AUD\$10,000,000
Excess	Professional Indemnity : AUD\$1,300 each and every claim. Public & Products Liability : AUD\$500 each and every claim.
Retroactive Date	Unlimited, excluding known claims and circumstances
Reinstatements	Professional Indemnity : 1 Public & Products Liability : None
Interested Party	None Noted
Insurer/Underwriter	DUAL Australia Pty Ltd on behalf of certain underwriters at Lloyd's in accordance with the authorisation granted under Unique Market Reference Number: B1969DS2400031
Signature	
Name of Signatory	Damien Coates
Capacity/Title	Chief Executive Officer, DUAL Asia Pacific
Date of Issue	27 Feb 2024

**Please note**

- This Certificate is issued subject to the policy's terms and conditions and by reference to the insured's declaration. The information set out in this Certificate is accurate as at the date of signature and there is no obligation imposed on the signatory to advise of any alterations.
- The issue of this Certificate imparts no obligation on the insurer to notify any party relying on it should the policy later be cancelled or altered for any reason.
- This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder.

# TAX INVOICE

## Professional Indemnity & Public Liability Combined

ABN	Date	Invoice No
68 127 707 975	27 Feb 2024	7357047-24

<b>Invoice To:</b> ALPHA DISABILITY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ABN: 55647407930) 230 George Street PARRAMATTA 2150 NSW Attention: Sheela Yazbani Nia
---

Description	Amount
Base Premium	\$936.00
Emergency Services Levy	\$0.00
Stamp Duty	\$0.00
Platform Fee	\$55.00
Agency Fee	\$0.00
Total GST	\$99.10
<b>Total Amount Payable *</b>	<b>\$1,090.10</b>

\* Please refer to your Payment Schedule for your Monthly Instalment Amount as well as the date each instalment will be deducted from your nominated account



High Five, You're covered!

27 Feb 2024

**A big thank you for getting your insurance cover through us. It means a lot to us as we know that you have choices when it comes to organising your insurance. Hopefully this means we are doing things right!**

You have opted to pay for your Business Insurance (we have separately emailed you details of the number of policies involved) by monthly instalment. We will take a payment each month, by your selected payment method, as per the payment schedule below. Each monthly instalment is inclusive of an \$8.80 (incl. GST) processing fee and a \$0.00 (incl. GST) card fee.

Your Payment Details Once PAID this will act as a Tax Invoice

Payment Method	Direct Debit
Total Amount Payable	\$1,195.68
Current Balance	\$1,195.68
Total GST	Per Month \$9.06 Per Year \$108.70

### Your Details

Your Name:  
Sheela Yazbani Nia  
Address:  
230 George Street, PARRAMATTA, NSW,  
2150  
ABN:  
55647407930

### Statement of Monthly Payments

Payment Reference	Payment Dates	Instalment No.	Status	Monthly Amount (includes GST)
7357047_0	23/02/2024	1	Scheduled	\$99.64
7357047_1	25/03/2024	2	Scheduled	\$99.64
7357047_2	24/04/2024	3	Scheduled	\$99.64
7357047_3	27/05/2024	4	Scheduled	\$99.64
7357047_4	24/06/2024	5	Scheduled	\$99.64
7357047_5	25/07/2024	6	Scheduled	\$99.64
7357047_6	26/08/2024	7	Scheduled	\$99.64
7357047_7	24/09/2024	8	Scheduled	\$99.64
7357047_8	25/10/2024	9	Scheduled	\$99.64
7357047_9	25/11/2024	10	Scheduled	\$99.64
7357047_10	25/12/2024	11	Scheduled	\$99.64
7357047_11	27/01/2025	12	Scheduled	\$99.64

Going forward, if you need to access to your documents, want to make any changes or just review your policy details, you can do this through your BizCover account. The login details are below.

Website [insure.bizcover.com.au](https://insure.bizcover.com.au)

Username [info@alphaaustralia.com.au](mailto:info@alphaaustralia.com.au)

[Click here to retrieve your password](#)

We're here for you, so drop us a line.

We are around Mon-Fri 8.30-7.00, Sat 9-5, so if you need any help please give us a call on 1300 249 268 or drop us a line at [support@bizcover.com.au](mailto:support@bizcover.com.au) and one of the team will be more than happy to help.

1300 249 268

[support@bizcover.com.au](mailto:support@bizcover.com.au)



**Choice**  
Compare quotes from a range of leading insurers



**Price**  
We offer highly competitive rates



**Simplicity**  
No paperwork and instant cover



**Quality**  
Our service is highly rated by our customers